ZGF Portable Headphone Amplifier
XEN Audio
February 2016
Background
I travel a lot by train.  So I bought a Sennheiser HD25 Aluminium lately for some music on the road.
Compact, light, robust, and above all, very good sound.  But a small, portable, battery-powered
headphone amplifier would be a good addition, especially if I want to use a micro SD Wav Player, or a
USB DAC Stick with it later.

DIP8, SOIC8,
DDPak5,
TO220
DIP8 DDPak5 SOIC8
DFN8, DIP8,
TO220
SOIC8,
DDPak7
Price Mouser USD 9.45 12.37 6.37 9.80 4.82 4.98
Appendix 2 Recommended Bill of Material
Qty Component Mouser
Portable Amplifier Stereo
2 AD844AN 584-AD844ANZ
2 OPA140AIDBVR 595-OPA140AIDBVR
8 BUF634U  matched Vos 595-BUF634U
8 Susumu 0805 1R 1% 754-RL1220S-1R0-F
8 Susumu 0805 0.5% 10R 754-RR1220Q-100D
10 Susumu 0805 0.5% 10R 754-RR1220Q-100D
10 Susumu 0805 0.5% 3.9k 754-RR1220P-392D
10 Susumu 0805 0.5% 22k 754-RR1220P-223D
10 Susumu 0805 0.5% 200k 754-RR1220P-204D
10 Susumu 0805 0.5% 1M 754-RR1220P-105D
1 Vishay P9A2R100FISX1103ML Farnell    8791384
8 Panasonic ECPU1C104MA5 667-ECP-U1C104MA5
2 Panasonic ECPU1C684MA5 667-ECP-U1C684MA5
4 Nichicon KA 1000µF 16V 647-UKA1C102MPD
1 APEM 25446NAH 642-25446NAH
2 9V Battery Clip
2 9V NiMH Batteries
1 Hammond 1550B Modified 546-1550B
1 XEN ZGF Portable PCB + Cross Feed
8 XEN BUF634 Stacker PCB
2 TSH-3896D 3.5mm Jack
Cross Feed Buffer Option
4 Susumu 0805 0.5% 10R 754-RR1220Q-100D
4 Susumu 0805 0.5% 100R 754-RR1220P-101D
2 Susumu 0805 0.5% 5.49k 754-RR1220P-5491D-M
2 Susumu 0805 0.5% 11k 754-RR1220P-113D
2 Susumu 0805 0.5% 18k 754-RR1220P-183D
2 Susumu 0805 0.5% 27k 754-RR1220P-273D
2 Susumu 0805 0.5% 90.9k 754-RR1220P-9092D-M
4 2SK209GR  matched Idss 757-2SK209GRTE85LF
2 Panasonic PPS 0805 2,2n 667-ECH-U1H222GX5
2 Panasonic PPS 1206 22n 667-ECH-U1C223GX5
2 Panasonic ECPU1C105MA5 667-ECP-U1C105MA5